	   
	OLEA CUP 2025

	
	Datum
	30.10.2025.

	
	
	
	Kolo
	

	
	
	
	Kategorija
	KADETI

	
	ZAPISNIK O UTAKMICI
	

	Vrsta utakmice
	OLEA CUP
	REZULTAT

	Između momčadi
	NK Rijeka – Keflávik ÍF
	7:0
	3:0

	Mjesto igranja
	Zadar
	Igralište
	Športski centar Višnjik
	Početak utakmice
	11:30
	sati

	Suci
	Milan Kukuljan
	Mateo Erceg
	Noel Sambol

	Delegat
	
	(1. pomoćni)
	(2. pomoćni)

	                        
	Martina Matijević

	
	(4. sudac)

	POSTAVA MOMČADI

	
	
	br
	min
	
	          
	br
	min

	
	
	1
	Brzić Filip
	
	
	
	
	57
	Magnússon Ari Freyr
	
	

	
	
	4
	Kikić Filip
	
	
	
	
	71
	Vilbergsson Amar Gauti
	
	

	
	
	7
	Cerić Roko
	
	
	
	
	15
	Aðalbjörnsson Arnór Atli
	37
	53

	
	
	9
	Grulović Goran
	21
	30
	
	
	40
	Örvarsson Birkir Snær
	
	

	
	
	10
	Šerifi Leon
	
	
	
	
	48
	Eyjólfsson Guðjón H.
	64
	30

	
	
	11
	Žeželić Dorian
	6
	39
	
	
	21
	Einarsson Guðjón Leifur
	
	

	
	
	12
	Džaja Niko
	
	
	
	
	37
	Andrason Guðmundur S.
	
	

	
	
	13
	Gubo Ivano
	
	
	
	
	64
	Davíðsson HafÞór 
	
	

	
	
	8
	Čulina Jure                       ŽK 44′
	
	
	
	
	35
	Þorvaldsson Hjörtur Ingi
	
	

	
	
	18
	Klobučar Petar                 ŽK 53′
	
	
	
	
	51
	Fjeldsted Hjörtur Karl ŽK 57′
	50
	30

	
	
	16
	Vrban Viktor
	10
	49
	
	
	66
	Milleris Joris
	40
	49

	
	
	17
	Božina Šime
	
	
	
	
	50
	Bjarkason Kjartan Freyr
	
	

	
	
	20
	Budimir Lovro
	13
	39
	
	
	12
	Ahumah K. Morris B.
	
	

	
	
	21
	Bradamante Thomas
	
	
	
	
	1
	Grochólski Nikodem Ingi
	
	

	
	
	6
	Soldan Dominik
	
	
	
	
	75
	Daviðsson Oddgeir Bent
	
	

	
	
	5
	Martinović Filip
	
	
	
	
	13
	Bjarkason Ögmundur Á.
	
	

	
	
	2
	Vešiglaj  Viktor
	
	
	
	
	23
	Á. Öfjörð Orri Sveinn
	
	

	
	
	3
	Prešnjak Noel
	7
	46
	
	
	61
	Bjarnason Sindri S.
	12
	41

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	Kapetan              
	
	
	
	
	Kapetan
	
	
	


	
	1:0
	2:0
	3:0
	4:0
	5:0
	6:0
	7:0
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	18
	21′
	9
	24′
	11
	25′
	13
	49′
	8
	55′
	10
	56′
	8
	60+3′
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	

	Petrović Matija
	
	
	TRENER
	
	Hasecic Nihad Cober
	
	

	Damjanović Željko
	
	
	Pom. trener
	
	Berggson Sigurður Ingi
	
	

	Grabovac Ivan
	
	
	Trener vratara
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Kondicijski trener
	
	
	
	

	Greblički Bruno
	
	
	Fizioterapeut / LIJEČNIK
	
	Antoníusson Guðjón Árni
	
	

	
	Predstavnik kluba
	
	Jagacic Luka


